Wisconsin law.
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of the court where the special term is hell shall trans-
mit all orders, judgments and other papers to the clerk 
of the circuit court of the county where said causes or 
matters are pending. The said papers shall be filed 
and entered by such clerk in the same manner as if 
said cause or matters had been heard or determined 
by the circuit court at a term thereof held in that 
county, and all orders, proceedin gs and judgments 
made in pursuance of this act shall have the like force 
and effect as if made in the county where such cause or 
matters are or may be pending, and no notice of the 
holding of such special term shall be required, other 
than the passage and publication of the act. 

SEcrioN 3. All writs, indictments, summons, re- retrwites  and pro.. 
cognizances, processes, informations, motions, and other 
proceedings in any of said court, and all jurors sum- 
moned to attend, and all notices of trial, and every 
and all proceedings pending, or to be heard on the 
days heretofore fixed as the first day of said courts, 
shall be held returnable, cited to appear and noticed 
for hearing on the days herein fixed for the first day of 
said several courts, and shall be heard and disposed of 
as if noticed for hearing on the days herein fixed. 

SECTION 4. All acts or parts of acts conflicting with Repealed. 
this act are hereby repealed, so far as they conflict witll 
this act. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be in Barron county. 
force from and after its passage, except so far as it ap- 
plies to the county of Barron, and it shall be in force 
and effect as to the county of Barron from and after 
the first day of May, 1879. 

Approved March 4, 1879. 

[No. 253, A.] 	 [Published March 10,1879.] 

CHAPTER 182. 
AN ACT to protect and preserve fish in lakes Winnebago, Lit-

tle Butte des Morts, Butte des Morts, Winneconne, Poygan, 
Apuckaway, Buffalo, and the waters of the upper and lower 
Fox river, including all streams, creeks, sloughs, bayous or 
marshes or waters adjacent, or tributary tkereto. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. No person or persons shall catch or Taking of Ash 

take any fish in or from any of the waters of lakes prohibited. 

Winnebago, Little Lake des Morts, Butte des Morts, 
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Winneconne, Poygan, Apuckaway, Buffalo, or the up-
per and lower Fox river, including all streams, bayous, 
marshes or waters adjacent or tributary thereto, with 
any device for taking or catching fish, excepting spears 
or hooks and lines and minnow nets. 

Use of nets nn. 	SECTION 2. No person shall set, place or draw any 
net (excepting minnow nets) in any of the waters above 
described and mentioned. 

Penalty for vio- SECTION 3. Any person who shall violate any of lawn. 
the provisions of this act shall be deemed guilty of 
misdemeanor, and upon conviction thereof shall forfeit 
and pay for each and every such offense a penalty of not 
less than fifty dollars, nor more than one hundred dol-
lars, in the discretion of the court, and costs, and 
shall stand committed to the common jail where such 
offense was committed, there to remain until such fine 
and costs are paid, or until discharged by due course 

• of law ; said penalty shall be recovered in a criminal 
action in the name of the state of Wisconsin, before a 
justice of the peace having jurisdiction over the place 
where the offense was committed, and when collected, 
one-half of such penalty shall be paid to the person 
making the complaint, and the remainder ot said pen- 
alty shall be paid into the county treasury according 
to law. 

SECTION 4. All acts or parts of acts contravening 
the provisions of this act, are hereby repealed. 

SEcrioN 5. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 4,1879. 

[No. 265, A.] 	 [Published March 10, 1879.] 

CHAPTER 183. 

AN ACT to further protect life and limb. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as jollozvs : 

Bove to keep off SECTION 1. It shall be unlawful for any boy under 
trains., the age of seventeen years, in this state, to attempt to 

get upon, to cling to, or to jump or step from, any rail-
road car or train, while the same is in motion : provid-
ed, however, that nothing in this act shall be construed 
to apply to employes of any railway company. ' 

SECTION 2. Any violation of this act shall be a 
misdemeanor, and shall be punished by fine of not less 
than two nor more than twenty dollars. 

Repealed. 

Penalty for 
violation. 


